MARION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING Wednesday, November 20, 2024-6:00 pm Block Brewing Company 1140 S. Michigan Ave Howell, MI 48843

Call to Order Pledge Of Allegiance Members Present/Members Absent

- 1) Approval of the Agenda
- 2) Representative Appointment for the Planning Commission
- 3) Representative Appointments for MHOG/Alternate
- 4) Representative Appointment for the Howell Area Fire Department Authority Board/Alternate
- 5) Representative for the Zoning Board of Appeals
- 6) Representative for the Howell Area Parks and Recreation Authority/Alternate
- 7) Deputy Supervisor Wage Approval
- 8) Any Other Items that may come before the Board

Call to the Public Adjournment

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING MARION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2877 W. Coon Lake Road - Howell, MI 48843 Phone: 517-546-1588 Fax: 517-546-6622

PUBLIC NOTICE

| Public Body: | Marion Township Board of Trustees |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Date of Meeting: | Wednesday, November 20, 2024 |
| Time of Meeting: | 6:00 pm |
| Place of Meeting: | Block Brewing Company |
| | 1140 S. Michigan Ave |
| | Howell MI 48843 |

AGENDA ITEMS:

- Representative Appointment for the Planning Commission
- Representative Appointment for MHOG
- Representative Appointment for the Howell Area Fire Department Authority Board
- Deputy Supervisor Wage Approval
- Other Items That May Come Before the Board

Tammy L. Beal, Township Clerk 2877 W. Coon Lake Road Howell, MI 48843 Phone: (517) 546-1588 Monday, November 18, 2024 3 pm Date and Time of Posting

A COPY OF THIS IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK